

GAHC010161632025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.A./264/2025**

BHAITY ALI @ MISTRY  
S/O. MD. SARKAR ALI, R/O. VILL.- MORIMUSLIM GAON, WARD NO. 7, P/S.  
MORIGAON, DIST. MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782105.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:NAJI BEGUM  
W/O. GULZAR ALI  
R/O. VILL.- TELAHI NAROMARI  
P/S. MORIGAON  
DIST. MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-782105

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR A ATREYA, MS. C KALITA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**30.07.2025**

Due to paucity of time, the case could not be taken up today.

List the case on 13.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**