

GAHC010161632025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./264/2025

BHAITY ALI @ MISTRY
S/O. MD. SARKAR ALI, R/O. VILL.- MORIMUSLIM GAON, WARD NO. 7, P/S.
MORIGAON, DIST. MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782105.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:NAJI BEGUM
W/O. GULZAR ALI
R/O. VILL.- TELAHI NAROMARI
P/S. MORIGAON
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782105

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A ATREYA, MS. C KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. A PHUKAN, AMICUS CURIAE, R2

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/970/2025

MD BHAITY ALI ALIAS MISTRY
S/O. MD. SARKAR ALI
R/O. VILL.- MORIMUSLIM GAON
WARD NO. 7
P/S. MORIGAON

DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782105.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY PP ASSAM

2:NAJI BEGUM
W/O. GULZAR ALI
R/O. VILL.- TELAHI NAROMARI
P/S. MORIGAON
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782105.

Advocate for : MR A ATREYA
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 24.03.2026

The learned Amicus Curiae Mr. A Phukan, appears today, Mr. A Atreya, has appeared for the appellant.

The learned Addl. P.P, Ms. S.H. Baruah is present.

List this matter again on **2nd of April, 2026** for hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant